
Page 1 of 2 

Sl.No.: ............ 
JAMIA HAMDARD  

(Deemed to be University) 
Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110 062 

Phone: 26059688, Telefax:  26059688 Ext.: 5326, Website: www.jamiahamdard.ac.in, 
www.jamiahamdard.edu 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(JH/PS/Tender- 4/RC /2022)      
Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Vice-Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard from the Manufacturers 
/ Authorized agencies /importers for annual rate contract of consumables given as under:  

Sl. 
No. 

Items Security 
Money 

A Consumables for Laboratories Rs. 30,000.00 
1. Chemicals/ Solvents/Fine Chemicals (LR/AR/HPLC/Spectroscopy grade) 
2. Glass wares / Plasticwares (complete range) 
3. Labware & Filter Paper, Disposable Filter Unit, Membrane Filters 
4. Chemical kits, including Molecular Biology enzymes/reagents 

/Biochemicals/ Immunochemicals:   
5. Pipette/Micro pipette/Burette (Complete range):  
6. Custom made oligonudeotides/ Peptides  
7. Ready made media and media components for microbiology/cell 

culture/ tissue culture 
8. Chromatography and AAS accessories (HPLC & GC columns/ column 

fittings, TLC plates, required gas cylinders and fittings etc. and 
accessories for water purifiers, distillation units) 

9. Minor laboratory items (Cotton, tissue paper rolls, Aluminium foil, 
surgical gloves, surgical blades, tags, lab coats, jip bags of different 
sizes, etc.) 

10. Pipettes/micro-pipettes/burettes (complete range) 
B. Minor Scientific Equipments Rs. 10,000.00 
C. UPS , Printers, LCD Projector & Consumable for UPS & Printers Rs. 10,000.00 
1. UPS & Batteries (Complete Range)  
2. Printer Cartridge & Printer (Complete Rang)  
3 LCD Projector  

 
The tenders can be purchased from the Purchase Section of the University on working days from                                 
 24.05.2022 to 03.06.2022 between 10.00 AM to 3.00 pm against Demand Draft of Rs. 500.00 
(non–refundable) for each group drawn in favour of “Registrar, Jamia Hamdard”. The tender 
document can also be downloaded from the website: www.jamiahamdard.edu. In such case a 
separate demand draft of Rs. 500.00 for each group may be enclosed along with EMD in the 
form of bank draft payable to Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi. 
The tenders can be submitted in sealed cover superscribing on the outer envelope “Tender for 
the Annual Rate Contract along with tender No. JH/PS/Tender-4/RC/2022” addressed to 
the Registrar, Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062 by 03.06.2022                     
(3.00 pm) and dropped in Tender box available in the Purchase Section, which will be 
opened on 03.06.2022 at 3.30 p.m in the Purchase Section. The University reserves the right to 
accept to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.  
 

Registrar 



Page 2 of 2 

 
 

 


